
 
 

  

ASSET LIST 
LOT 122: MASSMUTUAL - EVENT 
SUBSCRIPTION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
PATENTS FOR SALE
122号专利包：万通保险 - 活动订阅与管理系统
专利待拍 

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™ Market patent auction lot 122 consists of three U.S. patents and one application from MassMutual. 
This portfolio is regarding an event management framework, and more specifically subscription and processing of events 
by multiple computing devices within an enterprise network. The invention allows users to easily create, modify, and 
manage event tasks in one single enterprise system.

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™市场122号拍卖专利包包含美国万通人寿保险公司的三项专利和一个专利申请。该专利包涉及一个活
动管理系统，具体而言，是在企业网络内通过多个计算设备对活动进行订阅和管理的方法。本发明允许用户在一个企业系统
中轻松地创建、修改和管理活动或事件。 

For further information or to bid on this lot, please email Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com.
竞拍该专利包或详询更多信息，欢迎联系 Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com. 

ISSUE/ NO. OF 
PUBLICATION PATENT PRIMARY IP PRIORITY FILE PUBLICATION FORWARD 

NO. NO. TITLE CLASS DATE DATE DATE CITATIONS 
序号 公开号 专利名称 IPC主分类号 优先权日 申请日 公开日 前引数量 

1 

2 

3 

4 

US9229972 

US9535943 

US10649824 

16/854,432 

Systems and methods 
for content collection 
validation 

内容收集验证系统与方法 

Systems and methods 
for content collection 
validation 

内容收集验证系统与方法 

Event subscription and 
management system 

活动订阅与管理系统 

Event subscription and 
management system

活动订阅与管理系统 

G06F 17/30 

G06F 17/30 

G06F 9/54 

9/15/11 

9/15/11 

9/28/17 

9/17/12 

11/25/15 

9/24/18 

1/5/16 

1/3/17 

5/12/20 

0

0

0

OCEANTOMOBIDASK.COM 

mailto:Bid-Ask%40OceanTomo.com?subject=
mailto:Bid-Ask%40OceanTomo.com?subject=
http://OCEANTOMOBIDASK.COM



