

## **ASSET LIST**

## LOT 122: MASSMUTUAL - EVENT SUBSCRIPTION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PATENTS FOR SALE

122号专利包:万通保险 – 活动订阅与管理系统 专利待拍

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™ Market patent auction lot 122 consists of three U.S. patents and one application from MassMutual. This portfolio is regarding an event management framework, and more specifically subscription and processing of events by multiple computing devices within an enterprise network. The invention allows users to easily create, modify, and manage event tasks in one single enterprise system.

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™市场122号拍卖专利包包含美国万通人寿保险公司的三项专利和一个专利申请。该专利包涉及一个活动管理系统,具体而言,是在企业网络内通过多个计算设备对活动进行订阅和管理的方法。本发明允许用户在一个企业系统中轻松地创建、修改和管理活动或事件。

ICCLIE/

NO OF

For further information or to bid on this lot, please email <u>Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com</u>.

竞拍该专利包或详询更多信息,欢迎联系 Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com.

NO. 序号	PUBLICATION NO. 公开号	PATENT TITLE 专利名称	PRIMARY IP CLASS IPC主分类号	PRIORITY DATE 优先权日	FILE DATE 申请日	PUBLICATION DATE 公开日	NO. OF FORWARD CITATIONS 前引数量
1	US9229972	Systems and methods for content collection validation 内容收集验证系统与方法	G06F 17/30	9/15/11	9/17/12	1/5/16	0
2	US9535943	Systems and methods for content collection validation 内容收集验证系统与方法	G06F 17/30	9/15/11	11/25/15	1/3/17	0
3	US10649824	Event subscription and management system 活动订阅与管理系统	G06F 9/54	9/28/17	9/24/18	5/12/20	0
4	16/854,432	Event subscription and management system 活动订阅与管理系统					